Associates, Cost Accountants,558, S.P. Mukherjee Road, lst Floor, Near llaz.ra Xing,

Kolkata- 700A76 as cost auditor of the Compaay for the financial year 2018-19 at a

remuneration of {90,000 (Rupees ninety thousand only) plus out of pocket expenses of

{26"844 { Rupees flt'enty six thousand eight hundred forty four only) on lump sum basis

and Travplling trxpenses, Boarding & Lodgirrg expenses of {75,000 (Rupees seventy five

thousand only) based on 25 units having total financial involvenrent of tl,91.844 (l{upees

one lakh nilrety one thousand eight hundre.d and tbrty four only), along with GS'I' at

applicable rate, made by the goaii of Directors r:f the Company on the recommendation ol'

[...]

Their remuneration was lixed at t90,000 (Rupees ninety thousand onl1,) plus out of
pocket experses of {26,844 { Itupees t\.venty six thousand eight hundred forty &rur only) on

lump sum basis and 'travelling Expenscs, Boarding & Lodging expenses of (75,000 (Rupees

seventy five thousand only) based on 25 units having total linancial im,olvenrent of
tl,ql'844 (Rupees one lakh ninety one thousancl eight hundred and forty four onlv), along

with CST at applicable rare.

None of the Directors or Key Managerial Personnel and their relatives, are ,concerned or
interested, financially or othenvise, in this Resolution.

TIre Board recommends the Ordinary Resolution set CIut at ltem No.